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Ray Shri Saugata

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Port Trusts and Shipyards under construction in the country at present;

(b) the time-frame fixed for completion of these projects, project-wise;

(c) the total investment proposed in these projects; and

(d) the number and details of such ongoing projects which are being implemented under the Public Private Partnership?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G. K. VASAN)

(a):As per the available records in the Ministry, no Major Port Trustsor Government Shipyard is under constructionat present.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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